PORTWEST

M]J883 - Full Day/Night 4-in-1 Jacket
Collection: 150D Lite

Range: PRIME Mover

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, 150D Oxford weave, PU
coated

Outer Carton: 5

Product information

Full Colour Day/Night 4-in-1 Rain Jacket combining Oxford seam sealed | |
MV306 jacket and mV214 vest (zips into outer jacket). Mid length Jacket, ‘
mesh lined with internal embroidery pockets, HiVistex reflective tape and \ \
deep external pockets. Vest polyester outer with fleece lining, fully | - \
reversible, embroidery pockets, Lumentex reflective tape. Jacket straight I \ \
cut, vest has a slight tail to protect wearer from cold wind and also provide | 1 e | L] ’ )
extra visibility. . _ ') '1\

{ .

¢
Standards K ~ A
AS 4602.1 Class D/N { 9 P |
AS/NZS 1906.4:2010 =
AS 4399 (50+ UPF)
Waterproof/Breathability (WP 17,000mm)

Features

- 7 pockets for ample storage

- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access

- Pack away detachable hood for convenience

- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- Print access for corporate branding

- Detachable inner reversible bodywarmer vest
- Wind resistant to protect against wind chill

- Jacket can be worn four ways for multi use

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
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PORTWEST

M]J883 - Full Day/Night 4-in-1 Jacket

Test House
Wash care
XL 25%

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
MJ883YERS
M]J883YERM
M]J883YERL
MJ883YERXL
MJ883YERXXL
MJ883YERXXXL
MJ883YER4AXL
M]J883YER5XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437
0.0437

EAN13

9343758003093
9343758003109
9343758003116
9343758003123
9343758003130
9343758003147
9343758003154
9343758003161

GTIN/DUN14

15036146911162
15036146911155
15036146911148
15036146911179
15036146911186
15036146911193
15036146911124
15036146911131
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