

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## MJ883 - Full Day/Night 4-in-1 Jacket

**Collection:** 150D Lite **Range:** PRIME Mover

Shell Fabric: 100% Polyester, 150D Oxford weave, PU

coated

**Outer Carton:** 5

#### **Product information**

Full Colour Day/Night 4-in-1 Rain Jacket combining Oxford seam sealed MV306 jacket and mV214 vest (zips into outer jacket). Mid length Jacket, mesh lined with internal embroidery pockets, HiVistex reflective tape and deep external pockets. Vest polyester outer with fleece lining, fully reversible, embroidery pockets, Lumentex reflective tape. Jacket straight cut, vest has a slight tail to protect wearer from cold wind and also provide extra visibility.

#### **Standards**

AS 4602.1 Class D/N AS/NZS 1906.4:2010 AS 4399 (50+ UPF) Waterproof/Breathability (WP 17,000mm)



#### **Features**

- 7 pockets for ample storage
- Two-way zipper for quick and easy access
- Pack away detachable hood for convenience
- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- Print access for corporate branding
- $\bullet \ \ Detachable \ inner \ reversible \ bodywarmer \ vest$
- Wind resistant to protect against wind chill
- Jacket can be worn four ways for multi use
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays



### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# MJ883 - Full Day/Night 4-in-1 Jacket

**Test House** 

Wash care



## **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
MJ883YERS	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003093	15036146911162
MJ883YERM	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003109	15036146911155
MJ883YERL	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003116	15036146911148
MJ883YERXL	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003123	15036146911179
MJ883YERXXL	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003130	15036146911186
MJ883YERXXXL	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003147	15036146911193
MJ883YER4XL	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003154	15036146911124
MJ883YER5XL	Yellow	65.0	42.0	16.0	0.9990	0.0437	9343758003161	15036146911131